

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6696/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in CRLA No.580/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6618 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Puneet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. A. Saha, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, State of Haryana
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Anant Vats, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent-State, adjourned for two weeks to obtain instructions.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)

| | COURT MASTER